

P. K. KUNHALIKUTTY
[I.U.M.L.-VENGARA]
(Resigned on 25-4-2017)

Son of Shri Mohammed Haji and Smt. Fathima Kutty; born at Oorakam, Melmuri on 1st June 1951; B.Com., P.G. Diploma in Business Management; Social and Political Worker.

Entered politics through Muslim Students Federation (M.S.F.); Was, State Treasurer, M.S.F.; Secretary, Farook College Union; Chairman, Malappuram Municipality (1980); Minister for Industries and Social Welfare (24th June 1991 - 16th March 1995); Minister for Industries and Municipalities (22nd March 1995 - 9th May 1996); Minister for Industries and Social Welfare (17th May 2001 - 29th August 2004 and 31st August 2004 - 4th January 2005); Minister for Industries and Information Technology (18th May 2011 - 20th May 2016).

Was, Leader of Muslim League Legislature Party (1991 to 2006 and from 2011 to 2017); General Secretary, Kerala State Muslim League (2003-06 & 2007-11); National Treasurer, Indian Union Muslim League; Deputy Leader of Opposition in 14th KLA.

Now, National General Secretary, Indian Union Muslim League; Resigned from 14th KLA on 25-4-2017 due to winning of Lok Sabha by-election held in Malappuram Constituency on 12-4-2017.

Previously elected to KLA in 1982, 1987, 1991, 1996, 2001 and 2011.



Languages known : Malayalam, English, Hindi and Urdu

Wife : Smt. Ummul Kulza

Children : One daughter and one son

Travels Abroad : U.S.A., Russia, China, Europe,

Canada, Singapore, Malaysia, France, Thailand, U.K., Philippines, Hong Kong, Germany, all Arab Countries,

Maldives

Hobbies : Reading, Walking, Gardening

Permanent Address : Pandikadavath House,

Pattarkadavu Post,

Karathode,

Malappuram- 676 519

E-mail : pkk@indkerala.com

**Telephone Numbers** 

Residence : 0483-2836361

Mobile : 9947020200

**Voting Results** 

Electorate : 1,69,616

Votes Polled : 1,20,033

Shri P. K. Kunhalikutty : 72,181

(I.U.M.L.)

Adv. P. P. Basheer [C.P.I.(M)] : 34,124

Shri P.T. Ali Haji (B.J.P.) : 7,055